PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2592914

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
Name				Execution Date	
KWANG-JEEK LEE				10/28/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:					
Street Address: City:	232 GONGNEUNG-RO, NOWON-GU, SEOUL				
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF				
Postal Code:	139-743				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 80774		077485			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:					
Phone: 2037027102					
Email: hpark@parkpatents.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondence will b Correspondent Name:			nail attempt is unsuccessful.		
Correspondent Name: HYUN JONG PARK Address Line 1: 265 BIC DRIVE					
Address Line 2: SUITE 106					
Address Line 4: MILFORD, CONNECTICUT 06461					
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	0144-P0	0144-P0152A		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		HYUN J	HYUN JONG PARK		
Signature:					
Signature:		/Hyun J	ong Park/		
Signature: Date:		/Hyun Ja 10/28/20	ong Park/	PATENT	

Total Attachments: 2 source=131028_144-P152A_Assignment#page1.tif source=131028_144-P152A_Assignment#page2.tif

<u>Assignment</u>

WHEREAS, LEE, Kwang-Jeek, an individual and a citizen of <u>Republic of Korea</u>, who resides at <u>#109-402 SK Bukhansan City Apt., 1353 Mia 7-dong, Kangbuk-gu, Seoul</u> 142-107, <u>Republic of Korea</u>, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the sole owner of United States Patent No. <u>8,077,485</u> for "<u>CIRCUIT FOR TRANSMITTING AN AMPLIFIED</u> <u>RESONANT POWER TO LOAD</u>", issued <u>December 13, 2011</u>;

WHEREAS, SEOUL NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY CENTER FOR INDUSTRY COLLABORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Republic of Korea, and having an office and place of business at 232 Gongneung-ro, Nowon-gu, Seoul 139-743, Republic of Korea, and, together with its successors and assigns hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) or for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, Assignor hereby, without reservation:

1. Sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said U.S. Patent; including the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for his/her/its own use and behoof, and for his/her/its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said U.S. Patent is enforceable, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made;

2. Warrant that Assignor has not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said U.S. Patent or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing said U.S. Patent; and that Assignor has good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and

Page 2 Assignment

3. Bind Assignor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as Assignor, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to Assignor or Assignee, all acts reasonably serving to assure that said U.S. Patent remains in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, has hereunto set its hand and affixed its seal.

Date: October 28, 2013

graph

Name: LEE, Kwang-Jeek (Assignor)

Declaration of Witness for Assignor, LEE, Kwang-Jeek

I declare that I was personally present and did see, who is personally known to me to be the person as Assignor named in this assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Declared at ______, on the date of ______.

Signature of Witness

Full Name of Witness

PATENT REEL: 031487 FRAME: 0413

RECORDED: 10/28/2013